The new SN201 circuit-breaker
Ideal profile
2CSC402001B0201
2
New miniature circuit-breakers 1P+N
in one module SN201
Armonia tecnologica
SN201 series

Weight per pole      [g]   110
�
Order codes
SN201 L - B Characteristic
Applications: residential.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 4,5 kA
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
	 2	 SN201 L B2	 2CSS245101R0025	 087359	 0,110	 6
	 4	 SN201 L B4	 2CSS245101R0045	 087458	 0,110	 6
	 6	 SN201 L B6	 2CSS245101R0065	 087557	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201 L B10	 2CSS245101R0105	 087656	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201 L B16	 2CSS245101R0165	 087755	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201 L B20	 2CSS245101R0205	 087854	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201 L B25	 2CSS245101R0255	 087953	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201 L B32	 2CSS245101R0325	 088059	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201 L B40	 2CSS245101R0405	 088158	 0,110	 6
1+N
SN201 L - C Characteristic
Applications: residential.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 4,5 kA
	 2	 SN201 L C2	 2CSS245101R0024	 088257	 0,110	 6
	 4	 SN201 L C4	 2CSS245101R0044	 088356	 0,110	 6
	 6	 SN201 L C6	 2CSS245101R0064	 088455	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201 L C10	 2CSS245101R0104	 088554	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201 L C16	 2CSS245101R0164	 088653	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201 L C20	 2CSS245101R0204	 088752	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201 L C25	 2CSS245101R0254	 088851	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201 L C32	 2CSS245101R0324	 088950	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201 L C40	 2CSS245101R0404	 089056	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
�
Order codes
SN201 - B Characteristic
Applications: residential and commercial.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 6 kA
	  6	 SN201  B6	 2CSS255101R0065	 090755	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201  B10	 2CSS255101R0105	 090854	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201  B16	 2CSS255101R0165	 090953	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201  B20	 2CSS255101R0205	 091059	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201  B25	 2CSS255101R0255	 091158	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201  B32	 2CSS255101R0325	 091257	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201  B40	 2CSS255101R0405	 091356	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
SN201 - C Characteristic
Applications: residential and commercial.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 6 kA
	  2	 SN201  C2	 2CSS255101R0024	 091455	 0,110	 6
	 4	 SN201  C4	 2CSS255101R0044	 091554	 0,110	 6
	 6	 SN201  C6	 2CSS255101R0064	 091653	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201  C10	 2CSS255101R0104	 091752	 0,110	 6
	 13	 SN201  C13	 2CSS255101R0134	 091851	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201  C16	 2CSS255101R0164	 091950	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201  C20	 2CSS255101R0204	 092056	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201  C25	 2CSS255101R0254	 092155	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201  C32	 2CSS255101R0324	 092254	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201  C40	 2CSS255101R0404	 092353	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
SN201 - D Characteristic
Applications: residential and commercial.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 6 kA
	   6	 SN201  D6	 2CSS255101R0061	 092452	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201  D10	 2CSS255101R0101	 092551	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201  D16	 2CSS255101R0161	 092650	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201  D20	 2CSS255101R0201	 092759	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201  D25	 2CSS255101R0251	 092858	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201  D32	 2CSS255101R0321	 092957	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201  D40	 2CSS255101R0401	 093053	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
�
Order codes
SN201 M - B Characteristic
Applications: residential and industrial.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 10 kA
	 6	 SN201 M B6	 2CSS275101R0065	 093152	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201 M B10	 2CSS275101R0105	 093251	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201 M B16	 2CSS275101R0165	 093350	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201 M B20	 2CSS275101R0205	 093459	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201 M B25	 2CSS275101R0255	 093558	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201 M B32	 2CSS275101R0325	 093657	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201 M B40	 2CSS275101R0405	 093756	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
SN201 M - C Characteristic
Applications: residential and industrial.
Standard: IEC EN 60898-1
Icn: 10 kA
	  2	 SN201 M C2	 2CSS275101R0024	 093855	 0,110	 6
	 4	 SN201 M C4	 2CSS275101R0044	 093954	 0,110	 6
	 6	 SN201 M C6	 2CSS275101R0064	 094050	 0,110	 6
	 10	 SN201 M C10	 2CSS275101R0104	 094159	 0,110	 6
	 16	 SN201 M C16	 2CSS275101R0164	 094258	 0,110	 6
	 20	 SN201 M C20	 2CSS275101R0204	 094357	 0,110	 6
	 25	 SN201 M C25	 2CSS275101R0254	 094456	 0,110	 6
	3 2	 SN201 M C32	 2CSS275101R0324	 094555	 0,110	 6
	 40	 SN201 M C40	 2CSS275101R0404	 094654	 0,110	 6
1+N
Number	 Rated	 Order details		  Bbn	 Weight	 Pack
of poles	 Current			   8012542	 1 piece	 Unit
	 In A	 Type code	 Order code	 EAN	 Kg	 pc.
10
Order codes
Signal contact
This signal contact is dedicated to SN201 range only.
Description Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
Signal contact 1NO+1NC SN201-S 2CSS200924R0001 104957 0,040 1
Auxiliary contact / interface module
This auxiliary contact is dedicated to SN201 range only. The auxiliary contact can be used as an interface module
between SN201 and other S200 compact auxiliary elements
Description Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
Interface module /
Aux. contact 1NO+1NC
SN201-IH 2CSS200923R0001 104858 0,050 1
Shunt trips
Rated voltage Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
AC / DC 12...60V F2C-A1 2CSS200933R0011 974901 0,15 1
AC 110...415V / DC 110...250V F2C-A2 2CSS200933R0012 975007 0,15 1
Undervoltage releases
Rated voltage Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
12VDC S2C-UA 12 DC 2CSS200911R0001 839705 0,09 1
24VAC S2C-UA 24 AC 2CSS200911R0002 839804 0,09 1
24VDC S2C-UA 24 DC 2CSS200911R0007 896401 0,09 1
48VAC S2C-UA 48 AC 2CSS200911R0003 839903 0,09 1
48VDC S2C-UA 48 DC 2CSS200911R0008 896500 0,09 1
110VAC S2C-UA 110 AC 2CSS200911R0004 840008 0,09 1
110VDC S2C-UA 110 DC 2CSS200911R0009 896609 0,09 1
230VAC S2C-UA 230 AC 2CSS200911R0005 840107 0,09 1
230VDC S2C-UA 230 DC 2CSS200911R0010 896708 0,09 1
400VAC S2C-UA 400 AC 2CSS200911R0006 840206 0,09 1
Signal / auxiliary contact
Description Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
4016779
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
Signal contact / auxiliary switch S 2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 563819 0,04 1
Auxiliary contact
Description Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
4016779
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 563826 0,04 1
11
SN201
S
IH
ST-F/UR
S/H S/H (H)
H H
S/H S/H (H)
H H
Auxiliary elements and accessories
Busbars for SN201
No. pins Phases Cross
section
mm2
Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
12 1 10 BS9 1/12 2CSL910001R1012 047650 0,050 10
12 1 10 BS9 1/12 NA 2CSL910011R1012 047759 0,050 10
56 1 10 BS9 1/56 2CSL910001R1056 047353 0,140 10
56 1 10 BS9 1/56 NA 2CSL910011R1056 047452 0,140 10
12 3 10 BS9 3/12 2CSL930001R1012 047551 0,090 5
57 3 10 BS9 3/57 2CSL930001R1057 047858 0,470 5
Busbars for F200/S200 and SN201
No. pins Phases Cross
section
mm2
Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
2 + 10 x 1+N 2 10 BF2-S9 UP 1N/12 2CSL920009R1012 046950 0,110 5
4 + 8 x 1+N 4 10 BF2-S9 UP 3N/12 2CSL940009R1012 047056 0,110 5
2 + 10 x 1+N 2 10 BF2-S9 DOWN 1N/12 2CSL920002R1012 047155 0,110 5
4 + 8 x 1+N 4 10 BF2-S9 DOWN 3N/12 2CSL940002R1012 047254 0,110 5
Terminals, insulated
Conn.
capacity
mm2
Type of
connect.
Terminal
lug L
mm
Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
25 pin 15 FEED-IN 25/15 1P 2CSL980001R2515 047957 0,010 5
25 pin 30 FEED-IN 25/30 3P 2CSL980001R2530 048053 0,010 5
End caps
Order details
Type code Order code
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
Unit
pc.
BS9-END 3P 2CSL980001R0001 064251 0,001 20
Legend:
IH	 =	 coupling interface /
		  auxiliary contact
S	 =	 signal contact
H	 =	 auxiliary contact
S/H	 =	 signal/auxiliary contact
S/H (H)	 =	 signal/auxiliary contact used
		  as auxiliary contact
ST-F	 =	 shunt trip for F200 RCD
UR	 =	 undervoltage release
Auxiliary components for SN201
Overall dimensions